1SO 9001:2015 Certified



## NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY

Office of the Director (Central Zone) Shahpur Interchange, Multan Road, Lahore Ph. No.042-99232565, Fax No.042-99232547 E-mail: dircoord-cz@nha.gov.pk

No.PM-17-18-PN-60-01~03/Dir(CZ)/NHA/2024/**/93** 

01st April, 2024

Director (MIS)

National Highway Authority Islamabad

Subject:

ANNOUNCEMENT OF FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

PERIODIC MAINTENANCE WORKS OF TALIBWALA ROAD (N-60)

CONTRACT NO.PM-2017-18-PN-60-01, PM-2018-19-PN-60-02 & PM-

2019-20-PN-60-03

Reference: PPRA Rule - 35 as Amended vide S.R.O834(I)2021 vide notification dated

28-06-2021.

Enclosed, please find herewith duly filled and signed Financial Evaluation Reports to the procurement of subject contracts in view of the above refered PPRA Rule for publication/uploading the same on NHA & PPRA websites at the earliest, please.

Encls: Financial Evaluation Reports (03)

(MUHAMMAD IMRAN KHAN)

Director (Coord) Central Zone/ Secretary Tender Opening & Evaluation Committee NHA, Lahore

#### Copy to: -

Member (CZ) NHA, Lahore.

> GM (Maint) Punjab-North NHA, Lahore.

### FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT

### (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure (e-Bidding)		
3	Title of Procurement	Periodic Maintenance (Structural Overlay) Work at Risk & Cost of the Contractor KM 0+000 ~ 6+000 Talibwala Road (N-60)		
4	Tender Inquiry No.	PM-2017-18-PN-60-01		
5	PPRA Reference No	PPRA TS530317E		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	01st February, 2024 @ 1100 Hours		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	01st February, 2024 @ 1300 Hours		
8	No of Bids Received	One (01) Nos		
9	Date & Time of Price Bid Opening	22 <sup>nd</sup> February, 2024 @ 1100 hours		
10	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & IFeB		
11	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below		

Sr No	Name of Bidder	Technical Evaluation Status	Marks		Rule/Regulation/SBD*	
			Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	/Policy/Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004	Evaluated Bid Cost
1	M/s Mushtaq & Sons Engineering (Private) Limited	Qualified	N/A		Most Advantageous Bidder	251,281,971/-

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Mushtaq & Sons Engineering (Private) Limited

12. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account under AMP 2017-18 (Punjab-North)

Signature:

Official Stamp:

Director (Coord) Central Zone
National Highway Authority

Lahore



# FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

l	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure (e-Bidding)		
3	Title of Procurement	Periodic Maintenance (Structural Overlay) Work at Risk & Cost of the Contractor KM 6+750 ~ 12+000 Talibwala Road (N-60)		
4	Tender Inquiry No.	PM-2018-19-PN-60-02		
5	PPRA Reference No	PPRA TS530317E		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	01st February, 2024 @ 1100 Hours		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	01st February, 2024 @ 1300 Hours		
8	No of Bids Received	Two (02) Nos		
9	Date & Time of Price Bid Opening	22 <sup>nd</sup> February, 2024 @ 1100 hours		
10	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & IFeB		
11	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below		

Sr No	Name of Bidder	Technical Evaluation Status	Marks		Rule/Regulation/SBD*	
			Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	/Policy/Basis for Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004	Evaluated Bid Cost
1	M/s Mushtaq & Sons Engineering (Private) Limited	Qualified	N/A		Most Advantageous Bidder	183,288,611/-
2	M/s Sh. Iqbal Akthar & Co	Qualified	N/A		02 <sup>nd</sup>	242,676,688/-

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Mushtaq & Sons Engineering (Private) Limited

12. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account under AMP 2018-19 (Punjab-North)

Signature:

Official Stamp:

Director (Coord) Central Zone
National Highway Authority
Lahore



# FINANCIAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	National Highway Authority		
2	Method of Procurement	Single Stage - Two Envelope Bidding Procedure (e-Bidding)		
3	Title of Procurement	Periodic Maintenance (Structural Overlay) Work at Risk & Cost of the Contractor KM 12+000 ~ 18+400 Talibwala Road (N-60)		
4	Tender Inquiry No.	PM-2019-20-PN-60-03		
5	PPRA Reference No	PPRA TS530317E		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	01st February, 2024 @ 1100 Hours		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	01st February, 2024 @ 1300 Hours		
8	No of Bids Received	One (01) Nos		
9	Date & Time of Price Bid Opening	22 <sup>nd</sup> February, 2024 @ 1100 hours		
10	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per Bidding Data Sheet (BDS) & IFeB		
11	Detail of Bid Evaluation	As mentioned below		

Sr No		m	Marks		Rule/Regulation/SBD* /Policy/Basis for	1	
		Name of Bidder	Technical Evaluation Status	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Rejection /Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004	Evaluated Bid Cost
	1	M/s Mushtaq & Sons Engineering (Private) Limited	Qualified	N/A		Most Advantageous Bidder	223,688,540/-

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Mushtaq & Sons Engineering (Private) Limited

12. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

The aforementioned contract is being funded by Road Maintenance Account under AMP 2019-20 (Punjab-North)

Signature:

Official Stamp:

Director (Coord) Central Zone National Highway Authority Lahore

